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Supplement,ary Teachers' Register and Supplementa-ry Graded List of • Liat of Persons, Companies, &,c., carrying on Fire4nsurance 
Primary, Se,conda711, and Toohnical School Teacher.,, 1927. Busines8 in New Zealand. 

Education Department, Department of Internal Aifairs, 
Wellington, 21st January, 1927. Wellington, 4th January, 1927 .. 

T
HE following list of teachers is issued under the authority_ of THE fo~owing list. of persons,. firm~, a~d.. c,nnparu~s 

the Minister of Education in accordance with the reqmre- . carr~g on fire-msu~ance busmess m New Zealand 1s 

ments of the Education Act. The list contains the names of- I published m accordance with clause l_l of the rules made 
under the Fire Brigades Act, 1906, which enure for the pur-(a.) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register: d 9 6 

(b.) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register- F0 ses of the Fire Briga es Act, 1 2 · 
(1.) Now graded, but not previously graded: RICHD. F. BOLLARD, 
(2.) Whose grading has been altered as the result of .Ministe,· ot Internal Affairs. 

correction in marks or change in certificate. 

T. B. STRONG, for Director of Education. 

Name. 

Adlam, Norma Isabel 
Allan, Sybil Agnes Cotton 
Anderson, Ernest Gordon 
Anderson, Flora Agnes Isabella .. 
Anderson, William 
Andrew, Edith Hilda (J\.Irs.) 
Black, :lfarjory Ruth .. 
Briggs, Mildred .. 
Browne, Reginald Robert 
Callander, Roselyne Victoria 
Cameron, Isobel Mary Robertson 
Clark, Ellen Agnes 
Cornes, Olive Ethel 
Cowan, Nga.ire Frances 
Cummins. Francis 
Cutler, Frederick William Samuel 
Daldy, Helen Jane .. 
Daniell, James Skinner 
Deihl, Ada .. 
Doherty, Mary 
Edgeley, Rlsie Dorothy 
}'airbrothcr, Basil Keith 
Forbes, Leslie 
Freeman, Agnes MacDonald 
Freeman, Frederick Cecil Robert 

William 
Fulton, Bruce Ian 
Gardiner, Pha,be Ellen 
Garratt, Ethel Vesty .. 
Gleave, Elsie Millicent 
Goad, Martha Jane 
Gordon, Hector Leslie 
Gormack, Mary Annie (J\.Irs.) 
Gray, Olive .. 
Hill, Doris Marquis 
Hogan, l\Iary 
Hogg, Ralph 
Hornbrook, Baden Alfred 
Horton, Cyril Reginald 

Certifi­
cate. 

D 
C 
C 
D 
D 
D 
C 
C 
D 
R 
D 
D 
D 
D 
C 
C 
D 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 
D 
D 

C 
D 
D 
D 
D 
C 
D 
B 
D 
D 
C 
D 
D 

Jones, William Henry C 
Jury, Ernest Percival Clement . . D 
Keleher, Ruth Isabel . . C 
Kelly, Sydney ,John . . D 
Kibblewhite, Harold Sydney C 
Kirk, Henry D 
Larritt, Melvin George D 
Lloyd, Ita . . . . . . I D 
Macdonald, Margaret Alexandrina D 
McKendry, Helen Mary . . D 
McSherry, Mary Borgia C 
l\Iarshall, Ellen Alice . . C 
l\Iather, Helen D 
l\Iillar, Jane Elizabeth Vernar C 
Muir, Constance Gray D 
Murphy, Veronica 

Neas, William Oscar 
Park, Ethel Constance Jean 
Porter, Harriett Ida 
Rae, Helen Wardlaw .. 
Ross, Mavis Jannette 
Rowe, Lillias Frances 
Rutherford, Adrien Alice 
Smith, Grace Ellen (Mrs.) 
Stewart, Christopher J. 

Stretton, Samuel Leo .. 
Sullings, Ivy Agnes 
Sutton, Gladys Marjory 
Svendsen, Lena Christina 
Tall)Ot, Harry 
Taylor, Francis Henry 
Valentine, Helen Charlotte 
Wakeling, Reginald Nelson 
White, Eve Jane 
Williams, Kathleen Mary LeCaron 
W or boys, Grace Emily 
Worthington, Mary Enid Vaughan 
Yates, Marcella Victoria Ethel. . 

Lie. 

D 
C 
D 
C 
C 
C 
D 
D 

Lie. 

D 
C 
D 
D 
B 

i Lie. 
C 
C 
D 
C 
C 
D 
C 

Grading. 

P. 213 
P. 211 
P. 207 
P. 211 
P. 201 
P. 214 
P. 208 
P. 206 
P. 212 
P. 202 
P. 221 
P. 211J 
P. :327 
P. :l22 
P. 187 
P. 211 
P. 158 
P. 202 
P. 217 
P. 2115 
P. 211 
P. 229 
P. 200 
P. 219 
P. 212 

P. 210 
P. 219 
P. 218 
P. 222 
P. 214 
P. 210 
P.198 
P. 19!.l 
P. 219 
P. 207 
P. 207 
P. 218 
P. 22:l 
P. 162 
P. :H7 
P. 206 
P. 223 
P. 208 
P. 183 
P. 222 
P. 210 
P. 217 
P. 216 
P. 206 
P. 209 
P. 193 
P. 212 
P. 217 

P. 221 
P. 211 
P. 190 
P. 210 
P. 209 
P. 207 
P. 226 
P. 221 

P. 209 
P. 211 
P. 217 
P. 216 
P. 173 

P. 205 
P. 211 
P. 225 
P. 209 
P. 210 
P. 216 
P. 208 

• Renewed to 3ist December, 1927. 

Date of 
Grading or 

Certificate or 
Promotion. 

1/ll/26 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
l/2/27 

1/12/26 
1/11;26 
1/2/27 
1;2; 27 
112121 
I ;-/;.,7 
1/2/~i 
1 /2127 

1;11;% 
l • •) _ 27 

l/11;26 
1,2;27 

1;1u26 
1 !2('27 

1/111:W 
1/11/26 

1 ,., "27 
1;11'. 26 
1/ll;26 

I·"'· 27 
1/1 i"'.;26 

1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 

1/11/26 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 

1/11/26 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/1/27 

1/11/26 
1/2/27 

1/11/26 
1/2/27 

1/11/26 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/1/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 

1/12/26 to 
31/12/27 

1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 

I/11/26 
1/11/26 

1/12/26to 
31/12/27 
1/11/26 
1/12/26 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/1/27 

31/12/26* 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 
l/2/27 
1/2/27 
1/2/27 

Alliance Assurance Company (Limited), 23-25 Grey Street, 
Wellington. 

Atlas Assurance Company (Limited), 9 Brandon Street, 
Wellington. 

Australi,in Alliance Assurance Company, Box 95, Auckland. 
British and Foreign J\.Iarine Insurance Company (Limited), 

care of l\furmy, Roberts, and Co. (Limited), Wellington. 
British Traders' Insurance Company (Limited), 29 Hunter 

Street, Wellington. 
Commercial Union Assurance Company (Limited), Johnston 

Street, -Wellington. 
Dominion Co-operative Insurance Society (Limited), 

Huddart Parker Buildings, Wellington. 
Excess Insurance Company (Limited), care of Messrs. Sead-

1 
Gowing and Co., Cathedral Square, Christchurch. 

Farmers' Co-operative Fire and :\larinc Insurance Association 
of New Zealand (Limited), Cashel Street, Christchurch. 

General Accident Fir" and Life Assuranc" Corporation Ltd., 
General Buildings, 4 Wyndham Street, Auckland. 

Guardian Assurance Cu11111a,11y (Lin1ite<l), l 5H .Featherston 
Street, Wellington. 

I 
Hartford Fire Insurance Company (Limited), 94 Hereford 

Street, Christchurch. 
Home Insurance Company (Limited), care of i\Iessrs. G. G. 

and J. H. Aitken and Co., 94 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
Insurance Office of Australia (Limited), First Floor, No. 15 

Customs Street East, corner of Fort Street Lane, Auckland. 
Liverpool and London and Globe lnsurance Company 

(Limited), Cathedral Square, Christchurch. 
I London Assurance Corporation, care of Messrs. Se,id.Gowing 

I and Co., Cathedral Square, Christchurch. 
, London and Lancashire Insurance Company (Limited), 

corner of Fort and Commerce Streets, Auckland. 
Marine Insurance Company (Limited), care of Thomas 

Macky and Co., Auckland. 
Mercantile and General Insurance Company (Limiteri ), 

27 Panama Street, Wellington. 
National Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), 

Dunedin. 
New Zealand Insurance Company (Limited), Auckland. 
New Zealand Medical Assurance Society (Co-operative), 8 and 

10 Brandon Street, Wellington. 
North British and Merca,ntile Insurance Company, Routh's 

Buildings, corner of Johnston and Featherston Streets, 
Wellington. 

Northern Assurance Company (Limited), National Mutual 
Life Buildings, 41-47 Shortland Street, Auckland. 

Norwich Union Fire Insurance Society (Limited), care of 
Messrs. Rowley and Gill, Featherston Street, Wellington. 

Ocean Accident and Guarantee Corporation (Limited), 
Wellington. 

Otago Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Association, 
Water Street, Dunedin. 

Pha,nix Assurance Company (Limited), 153-155 Featherston 
Street, Wellington. . 

Prudential Assurance Company (Limited), 21 Swanson Street, 
Auckland. 

Queensland Insurance Company (Limited), Huddart Parker 
Buildings, Wellington. 

Royal Exchange Assurance Corporation of London, Custom­
house Quay, Wellington. 

Royal Insurance Company (Limited), Wellington. 
Scales, George H. (Limited), Fletcher's Buildings, Custom­

house Qu,iy, Wellington. 
Shepherd, T. L., and Co., 302 New Zealand Insurance Build-

ings, Queen Street, Auckland. . . . . 
South British Insurance Company (Linuted), South Br1t1Sh 

Chambers, corner of Queen and Shortland Streets, Auckland. 
Southern Union General Insurance Company of Australasia 

(Limited), 811 Worcester Street, Christchurch. 
South Island Motor Union Mutual Insurance Association, 188 

Oxford Terrace, Christchurch. 
Standard Insurance Con,pany of New Zealand (Limited), 

Dunedin. 
State Fire Insurance Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. 
Sun Insurance Office, 154 Featherston Street, Wellington. 
Taranaki Farmers' Mutual Fire Insurance Association, 

Eltham. 
Union Assurance Society (Limited), care of New Zealand 

Loan and Mercantile Agency (Limited), Wellington. 
United Insurance Company (Limited), 324 Lambton Quay, 

Wellington. 
Victoria Insurance Company (Limited), Dunedin. 
Wairarapa Automobile Association Mutual Insurance Com­

pany, Featherston. 
Wellington Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Associa­

tion, Bryant's Buildings, 7 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston 
North. 

Yorkshire Insurance Company (Limited), Dunedin. 


