Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of Persons, Companies, &c., carrying on Fire-insurance Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers, 1927.

Business in New Zealand.

Education Department,

Wellington, 21st January, 1927.

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in accordance with the requirements of the Education Act. The list contains the names of—

(a.) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:

(b.) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register—
(c) (1.) Now graded, but not previously graded:
(c) (2.) Whose grading has been altered as the result of correction in marks or change in certificate.

T. B. STRONG, for Director of Education.

T. B. STRO	ONG, fo	r Director of	Education.
Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion.
Adlam, Norma Isabel	D	P. 213	1/11/26
Allan, Sybil Agnes Cotton	Č	P. 211	1/2/27
Anderson, Ernest Gordon	č	P. 207	1/2/27
Anderson, Flora Agnes Isabella	D	P. 211	1/2/27
Anderson, William	D	P. 201	1/12/26
Andrew, Edith Hilda (Mrs.)	D	P. 214	1/11/26
Black, Marjory Ruth	C	P. 208	1/2/27
Briggs, Mildred	C	P. 206 P. 212	$1/2/27 \ 1/2/27$
Browne, Reginald Robert	B	TO ONO	$\frac{1/2/27}{1/2/27}$
Callander, Roselyne Victoria Cameron, Isobel Mary Robertson	Ď	D ear	1/2/27
Clark, Ellen Agnes	Ď	P. 221 P. 219	$\frac{1/2/27}{1/2/27}$
Cornes, Olive Ethel	$\tilde{\mathbf{D}}$	P. 227	1/11/26
Cowan, Ngaire Frances	D	P. 222	1/2/27
Cummins, Francis	C	P. 187	1/11/26
Cutler, Frederick William Samuel	C	P. 211	1/2/27
Daldy, Helen Jane	D	P. 158	1/11/26
Daniell, James Skinner	D	P. 202	1/2/27
Deihl, Ada	D	P. 217	1/11/26
Doherty, Mary	D	P. 215	1/11/26
Edgeley, Elsie Dorothy Egiphyother Basil Keith	C	P. 211	1/2/27
Fairbrother, Basil Keith Forbes, Leslie	D	P. 229 P. 200	$1/11/26 \ 1/11/26$
Freeman, Agnes MacDonald	D	P. 200 P. 219	1/11/20 $1/2/27$
Freeman, Frederick Cecil Robert William	Ď	P. 212	1/11/26
Fulton, Bruce Ian	C	P. 210	1/2/27
Gardiner, Phœbe Ellen	Ď	P. 219	1/2/27
Garratt, Ethel Vesty	D	P. 218	1/2/27
Gleave, Elsie Millicent	D	P. 222	1/2/27
Goad, Martha Jane	D	P. 214	1/2/27
Gordon, Hector Leslie	C	P. 210	1/2/27
Gormack, Mary Annie (Mrs.)	D	P. 198	1/11/26
Gray, Olive	B	P. 199	1/2/27
Hill, Doris Marquis	D	P. 219	1/2/27
Hogan, Mary Hogg, Ralph	C	P. 207 P. 207	1/11/26 $1/2/27$
Hornbrook, Baden Alfred	Ď	D 010	$\frac{1/2/27}{1/2/27}$
Horton, Cyril Reginald	D	P. 218 P. 223	1/2/27
Jones, William Henry	\overline{c}	P. 162	1/1/27
Jury, Ernest Percival Clement	Ď	P. 217	1/11/26
Kelcher, Ruth Isabel	C	P. 206 ·	1/2/27
Kelly, Sydney John	D	P. 223	1/11/26
Kibblewhite, Harold Sydney	C	P. 208	1/2/27
Kirk, Henry	D	P. 183	1/11/26
Larritt, Melvin George	\mathbf{D}	P. 222	1/2/27
Lloyd, Ita	D	P. 210	1/2/27
Macdonald, Margaret Alexandrina		P. 217	1/2/27
McKendry, Helen Mary	D	P. 216	$\frac{1}{1/2}/27$
McSherry, Mary Borgia	C	P. 206 P. 209	1/2/27
Marshall, Ellen Alice	Ď	D 109	$1/2/27 \ 1/1/27$
Millan Toma Diinahada Wassassas	C	D ata	$\frac{1}{1/2}$
Muir, Constance Gray	\mathbf{D}	TD 01#	$\frac{1/2/27}{1/2/27}$
Murphy, Veronica	Lie.	P. 217	1/12/26 to
= •			31/12/27
Neas, William Oscar	D	P. 221	1/2/27
Park, Ethel Constance Jean	C	P. 211	1/2/27
Porter, Harriett Ida	D	P. 190	1/2/27
Rae, Helen Wardlaw	C	P. 210	1/2/27
Ross, Mavis Jannette	C	P. 209	1/2/27
Rowe, Lillias Frances	C	P. 207	1/2/27
Rutherford, Adrien Alice	D	P. 226	1/11/26
Smith, Grace Ellen (Mrs.) Stewart, Christopher J.	D	P. 221	1/11/26
Street Server II .	Lic.	D 000	1/12/26 to 31/12/27
Stretton, Samuel Leo	D	P. 209	1/11/26
Sullings, Ivy Agnes	C	P. 211	1/12/26
Sutton, Gladys Marjory Svendsen, Lena Christina	D	P. 217	$\frac{1/2/27}{1/2/27}$
Talket Harry	В	P. 216 P. 173	$1/2/27 \ 1/1/27$
The last Day with II	Lic.	P. 173	31/12/26*
Valentine, Helen Charlotte	C C	P. 205	1/2/27
Wakeling, Reginald Nelson	č	D 011	1/2/27
White, Eve Jane	$\mathbf{\tilde{D}}$	P. 211 P. 225	1/2/27
Williams, Kathleen Mary LeCaron		P. 209	1/2/27
Worboys, Grace Emily	č	P. 210	1/2/27
Worthington, Mary Enid Vaughan		P. 216	1/2/27
Yates, Marcella Victoria Ethel	C	P. 208	1/2/27
	1	1	1

Department of Internal Affairs,

Wellington, 4th January, 1927.

THE following list of persons, firms, and companies carrying on fire-insurance business in New Zealand is published in accordance with clause 11 of the rules made under the Fire Brigades Act, 1906, which enure for the purposes of the Fire Brigades Act, 1926.

> RICHD. F. BOLLARD. Minister of Internal Affairs.

Alliance Assurance Company (Limited), 23-25 Grey Street, Wellington.

Atlas Assurance Company (Limited), 9 Brandon Street, Wellington

Wellington.

Australian Alliance Assurance Company, Box 95, Auckland.

British and Foreign Marine Insurance Company (Limited), care of Murray, Roberts, and Co. (Limited), Wellington.

British Traders' Insurance Company (Limited), 29 Hunter Street, Wellington.

Commercial Union Assurance Company (Limited), Johnston Street, Wellington. Dominion Co-operative Insurance Society (Limited),

Huddart Parker Buildings, Wellington.

Excess Insurance Company (Limited), care of Messrs. Sead-Gowing and Co., Cathedral Square, Christchurch.

Farmers' Co-operative Fire and Marine Insurance Association of New Zealand (Limited), Cashel Street, Christchurch.

General Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corporation Ltd.,

General Buildings, 4 Wyndham Street, Auckland.

General Billings, 4 wynanam Street, Augrana.
Guardian Assurance Company (Limited), 156 Featherston Street, Wellington.
Hartford Fire Insurance Company (Limited), 94 Hereford Street, Christchurch.
Home Insurance Company (Limited), care of Messrs. G. G. and J. H. Aitken and Co., 94 Hereford Street, Christchurch.

and J. H. Atken and Co., 94 Hereford Street, Christchurch.
Insurance Office of Australia (Limited), First Floor, No. 15
Customs Street East, corner of Fort Street Lane, Auckland.
Liverpool and London and Globe Insurance Company
(Limited), Cathedral Square, Christchurch.
London Assurance Corporation, care of Messrs. Sead-Gowing
and Co., Cathedral Square, Christchurch.
London and Lancashire Insurance Company (Limited),
corner of Fort and Commerce Streets, Auckland.
Marine Insurance Company (Limited), care of Thomas

Marine Insurance Company (Limited), care of Thomas Macky and Co., Auckland.

Mercantile and General Insurance Company (Limited), 27 Panama Street, Wellington.

National Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited),

Dunedin.

New Zealand Insurance Company (Limited), Auckland.
New Zealand Medical Assurance Society (Co-operative), 8 and
10 Brandon Street, Wellington.
North British and Mercantile Insurance Company, Routh's

Buildings, corner of Johnston and Featherston Streets, Wellington.

Northern Assurance Company (Limited), National Mutual

Life Buildings, 41–47 Shortland Street, Auckland.

Norwich Union Fire Insurance Society (Limited), care
Messrs. Rowley and Gill, Featherston Street, Wellington. Ocean Accident and Guarantee Corporation (Limited), Wellington.

Otago Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Association, Water Street, Dunedin.

Phœnix Assurance Company (Limited), 153-155 Featherston Street, Wellington. Prudential Assurance Company (Limited), 21 Swanson Street,

Auckland. Queensland Insurance Company (Limited), Huddart Parker

Buildings, Wellington.

Royal Exchange Assurance Corporation of London, Customhouse Quay, Wellington.
Royal Insurance Company (Limited), Wellington.
Scales, George H. (Limited), Fletcher's Buildings, Customhouse Quay, Wellington.
Shepherd, T. L., and Co., 302 New Zealand Insurance Buildings, Ouen Street Applied

ings, Queen Street, Auckland.
South British Insurance Company (Limited), South British
Chambers, corner of Queen and Shortland Streets, Auckland. Southern Union General Insurance Company of Australasia

(Limited), 89 Worcester Street, Christchurch. South Island Motor Union Mutual Insurance Association, 188 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch.

Standard Insurance Company of New Zealand (Limited), Dunedin.

State Fire Insurance Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Sun Insurance Office, 154 Featherston Street, Wellington.
Taranaki Farmers' Mutual Fire Insurance Association,

Eltham. Union Assurance Society (Limited), care of New Zealand Loan and Mercantile Agency (Limited), Wellington. United Insurance Company (Limited), 324 Lambton Quay,

Wellington.

Victoria Insurance Company (Limited), Dunedin.
Wairarapa Automobile Association Mutual Insurance Company, Featherston.
Wellington Farmers' Union Mutual Fire Insurance Association, Bryant's Buildings, 7 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston

Yorkshire Insurance Company (Limited), Dunedin.